## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Bay Dressed Beef, LLC		112/31/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Foods Group, LLC
Street Address:	1120 Lake Avenue
City:	Fairmont
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56031
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500675	SHEBOYGAN SAUSAGE COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)338-4608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 373 8559

Email: jblomquist@felhaber.com
Correspondent Name: James A. Blomquist
Address Line 1: 220 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5058.190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Blomquist
Signature:	/jab/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003831 FRAME: 0624

900113336

Date:	08/08/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sheboygan Sausage Co - Assignme	ent to AFG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003831 FRAME: 0625

# Trademark Assignment "Sheboygan Sausage Company"

This Agreement is made and entered into this 31 day of Occupate, 2006, by and between American Foods Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1120 Lake Avenue, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031 and Green Bay Dressed Beef, LLC (hereinafter called Assignor), a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 1120 Lake Avenue, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following described Mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: "Sheboygan Sausage Company"; serial #73653031; Registration No. 1500675; registered August 16, 1988 for processed meat products, namely sausages, based on first use 1933

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred certain assets to American Foods Group, LLC including the Mark and goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, American Foods Group, LLC desires to document its acquisition of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Green Bay Dressed Beef, LLC does hereby assign unto American Foods Group, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the above-identified registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this agreement the day and year first above written.

AMERICAN FOODS GROUP, LLC	Green Bay Dresseli Beef, LLC
By: DOMINICK V. DRIANO, JR.	By: DOMINICK V. DRIANO, JR
ITS: VP & GENERAL COUNSEL	ITS: VP & GENERAL COUNSEL

1

**RECORDED: 08/08/2008**